NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING, NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS, NOTICE OF THE TOWN BOARD MEETING OF TOWN OF GRAND VIEW, BAYFIELD COUNTY

Notice of the meeting and the agenda was posted at the Town of Grand View Website, Grand View Post Office, Grand View Town Hall, and Pioneer Bar.

Wednesday November 13th, 2024 6pm Grand View Fire Dept. Meeting Room 22030 Grand View Blvd, Grand View, WI

Notice of Public Budget Hearing

Notice is hereby given that on Wednesday November 13th 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the Grand View Fire Dept. Meeting Room, a public hearing on the proposed budget for the Town of Grand View will be held.

Special Town Meeting of Electors

Immediately following the Public Budget Hearing on Wednesday November 13th, 2024 a special town meeting of the electors will be called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1) (c) of The WI Statutes by the town board for the following purpose:

To adopt the 2024 Town Tax Levy to be collected in 2025, pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1) (a) of WI Stat.

Town Board Meeting

Immediately following the Special Town Meeting of Electors the Town Board will meet to adopt the 2025 budget and other Town business as included in the agenda.

There is a summary budget attached. If you would like a more detailed review please contact the Town Clerk by calling 715-763-3151 or 715-413-0017.

Dated this 28th day of October, 2024

Alexys Kontny, Clerk Town of Grand View